VESTUM

Simon Göthberg replaces Erkan Sen as deputy CEO of Vestum

Erkan Sen has informed that he, on his own request and with reference to his need to focus more on his family, has decided to leave his position as COO and deputy CEO of Vestum AB (publ) (" **Vestum**"). Vestum's Board of Directors has appointed Simon Göthberg, who has been employed as Head of M&A at Vestum since May 2021, as new deputy CEO with effect from today's date. Erkan Sen will be at Vestum's disposal until the turn of the year.

Comments from Conny Ryk, CEO of Vestum:

First, I would like to thank Erkan Sen for his valuable contributions to Vestum. I fully understand that Erkan wants to focus more on his family. At the same time, it feels very satisfying that Simon Göthberg has been appointed as new deputy CEO. Simon is one of the co-founders of Vestum and he has played a central role in the creation of Vestum as a group with focus on civic infrastructure. Simon and I have worked closely together for several years and during his time at Vestum Simon has become a well-known face for investors. In addition to this, Simon is a natural leader, and he is also a highly appreciated employee among the entrepreneurs within the Vestum Group. I look forward to continuing to develop Vestum together with Simon.

For additional information, please contact:

Conny Ryk, CEO, Vestum AB (publ) Phone: +46 70 775 53 10 Email: conny.ryk@vestum.se

About Vestum

Vestum is an industrial group that provides niche services and products to civic infrastructure. Our portfolio of leading specialists has extensive industry experience, broad competence and strong local presence. Vestum has over 2,300 employees in the Nordics, Germany and the UK.

For additional information, please visit: www.vestum.se

Vestum's share is traded under the short name VESTUM on Nasdaq Stockholm.



PRESS RELEASE 16 January 2023 08:45:00 CET

Attachments

Simon Göthberg replaces Erkan Sen as deputy CEO of Vestum